ТСМ®
No. PE-4JG2E
DIESEL ENGINE
4JG2PJ
4JG2PJ-01
4JG2PJ-02
4JG2PJ-03
4JG2PJ-04

8-3 1 NTRODUCT I ON (1/2)
This Parts Manual contains the component parts of the engine mounted оп ТСМ FDRKLIFT TRUCK.
How to order parts
When ordering, Ье sure to specify the model name and serial number (machine number), engine type and
serial number (engine number) of your machine. as well as the part number and desi red quantity for each
part. The machine serial number (machine number) is indicated оп the machine name plate, and the
engine serial number (engine number) is punched оп the cyl inder Ыосk.
-
1 Se г i а I numbe г
" ... _J ( mach i пе number)
How to use the Parts Manual
То find а part number
after understanding
the ра rt name. .. Refer to the Contents .
Serial number
(engine number)
Punching position
Search the location
...111... number of the parts
..,,. number I ist.
То find а part number
after understanding
the locat ion of asse­
mbly.
RefertotheContents. Search the location Confirm i I lustration
part number and ma­
ch i ne number.
То see the shape,name
or record of а part
after understanding
the number.
Refer to the Contents.
....._. number of the i 11 ust­
..,,. ration.
.. See the parts No. lndex
to find the location
number of the ра r t s
number I i st.
The part number,shape,
name and record are
clear.
В-4 1 NTRODUCT I ON (2/2)
Abbreviations and symbols
ASSY ···· AssemЫed unit.
* The marketaЫe part set or k i t.
AR Ouant i ty requ i red.
t Thickness.
L Length.
0D · · • • ·, Outside diameter.
1D lnside diameter.
+ Not i 11 ust rated.
GRD • • • · • The grade of the tightening allowance between а cylinder body
and а liner and the grade of the clearance between а liner
and а piston are shown.
lf necessary to confirm the grade for each part when placing
orders of parts, to the WORKSHOP MANUAL issued Ьу the
engine manufacturer.
(GE) · • • · · The specifications of the large-capacity generator аге shown.
(ЕРА)· · • • • The specifications of the conforming to the ЕРА exhaust
gas regulation.
Materials and specifications subject to change without notice.
8-5 APPILICABLE MODEL
ТУРЕ ENGINETYPE APPLICABLE MODEL
А 4JG2PJ FHD20Z2(C) FHD25Z2(C) FHDЗ0Z2(C)
FHD20Z5(C) FHD25Z5(C) FHDЗ0Z5(C)
в 4JG2PJ-01 FHD20Z2(OC) FHD25Z2(OC) FHDЗ0Z2(OC)
FHD20Z5(OC) FHD25Z5(OC) FHDЗ0Z5(OC)
с 4JG2PJ-02 FHD35Z9 FHD36Z9 FHD36Z2
D 4JG2PJ-03
FHD20Z2(EXA) FHD25Z2(EXA) FHDЗ0Z2(EXA)
FH D20Z5( ЕХА) FHD25Z5(EXA) FHDЗ0Z5(EXA)
Е 4JG2PJ-04
FHD20Z2(C/HCS) FHD25Z2(C/HCS) FHDЗ0Z2(C/HCS)